505995174 04/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6041884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AZHAR M. AWAN	03/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	504 CARNEGIE CENTER
Internal Address:	C/O INTELLECTUAL ASSETS MANAGEMENT
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15168220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)321-2971

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033212923

Email:cheryle.telesco@solvay.comCorrespondent Name:CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.Address Line 1:1937 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: INTELLECTUAL ASSESTS MANAGMENT

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14030S-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. BELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles E. Bell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14030S_US_NP_20200401_AWAN_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=14030S_US_NP_20200401_AWAN_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505995174 REEL: 052284 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Azhar M. Awan of Woodstock, GA the undersigned and co-inventor of the belowreferenced patent application, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to
my/our former employer, pursuant to the terms of my/our most recent employment agreement,
CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Delaware, with
offices at 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540, and its successors, assigns and legal
representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, with an Effective Date of March
1, 2020: (1) my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries, in and to any and all
inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for Letters Patent
entitled:

FOAM-FORMING SURFACTANT COMPOSITIONS

for which my/our contribution was made during the ordinary course of my/our normal duties as an employee of the ASSIGNEE, and first filed as a priority application with the European Patent Office on <u>June 1, 2015</u> and assigned Application Number 15170153.9 including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our name(s) at the ASSIGNEE's, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do that necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

1

I/We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I/We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Agreement may be executed by facsimile signature and in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument and any of the Parties may execute this Agreement by signing any such counterpart.

No amendment, modification or alteration of the terms or provisions of this Agreement will be binding unless the same is in writing and duly executed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, except that ASSIGNEE'S representative shall have the power to correct typographical errors and to insert into this Agreement any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recording this Assignment.

Signature of: Azhar M. Awan

In the presence of a Witness:

Witness signature:

Witness name:

-12·-